



Item Number: **117628**

**Product Name: FONTANINI® Chicken & Beef Meatball, Cooked, 2 oz, 2/5lb**

Master Item Name: FNT CK BF CHK MB 2 OZ 2/5#

### Product Fact Sheet

#### Product Information

**UCC Manufacturer ID:** 39437  
**Manufacturer Sequence:** 120  
**Brand Manager:** ANTHONY M. PANICHELLI  
**Brand:** Fontanini

#### Specifications

**Ship Container UPC:** 10039437176283  
**Unit UPC:**  
**Specification Number:** 00000  
**Pallet Code:** 111  
**Pallet Pattern:** 9 x 16 = 144  
**Full Pallet:** 1550.30 lbs.  
**Catch Weight?** NO  
**Leaker Allowance:** N  
**Truckload Quantity:** 27

**Total Code Days:** 365

#### Master Dimensions

**Case Dimensions:** 17.25"L x 10.25"W x 3.5"H  
**Cubic Feet:** .360 CUFT  
**Net Weight:** 10.00 LB  
**Gross Weight:** 10.77 LB  
**Tare Weight:** .77 LB

#### Nutrition Facts

##### Domestic Nutrition Only

**Household Serving Size (g):** 84  
**Household Serving Size (oz.):** 2.96  
**Calories:** 190.00  
**Calories From Fat:**  
**Calories from Saturated Fat:**  
**Total Fat (g):** 13.00  
**Saturated Fat (g):** 5.00  
**Trans Fat (g):** .00  
**Monounsaturated Fat (g):**  
**Polyunsaturated Fat (g):**  
**Cholesterol (mg):** 60.00  
**Sodium (mg):** 590.00  
**Potassium (mg):** 90.00  
**Carbohydrate (g):** 5.00  
**Dietary Fiber (g):** .00  
**Sugar (g):** .00  
**Water:**  
**Ash:**  
**Protein (g):** 14.00

**Method:** Analytical

#### IFDA Information

**IFDA Category:** Meat  
**IFDA Class:** Meatballs, Sauceless, Frozen  
**Product Family:** Fully Cooked Meatballs  
**FS Brand Manager:** ANTHONY M. PANICHELLI  
**IFDA Status:** Go

#### Storage Range

**Recommended:** 0 F  
**Maximum:** 10 F  
**Minimum:** -20 F  
**Description:** Keep Frozen

**Kosher?** No  
**Contains Allergens:** Milk,Egg,Soy,Wheat  
**Bioengineering Information:** Has not been evaluated for BE content.

**Min Delivered Shelf Life Days:** 30

**Unit Quantity:** 2  
**Unit Size:**  
**Pack:** CASE

**Household Unit:** 2 Meatballs  
**Daily Vitamin A (%):**  
**Daily Vitamin C (%):**  
**Daily Calcium (%):** 2.00  
**Daily Iron (%):** 4.00  
**Daily Vitamin D (%):** .00  
**Daily Vitamin E (%):**  
**Daily Thiamin (%):**  
**Daily Riboflavin (%):**  
**Daily Niacin (%):**  
**Daily Folacin (%):**  
**Daily Vitamin B12 (%):**  
**Daily Biotin (%):**  
**Daily Pantothenic Acid (%):**  
**Daily Phosphorus (%):**  
**Daily Iodine (%):**  
**Daily Magnesium (%):**  
**Daily Zinc (%):**  
**Daily Copper (%):**  
**Daily Carbohydrates (%):** 2.00  
**Daily Sodium (%):** 26.00  
**Daily Dietary Fiber (%):** .00  
**Daily Saturated Fat (%):** 25.00  
**Daily Fat (%):** 17.00  
**Daily Cholesterol (%):** 20.00

**Product Form:** As Purchased

**NLEA Adjusted Values:** Y

**Child Nutrition Label:**

**Recipe Code:**

**Label Number:**

**Food Category Code:**

**Source Code:**

## Product Description

**General Description:** Fully cooked signature meatballs made with chicken and beef, and a fresh Italian spice blend. The product has an authentic meaty bite and a delicious made from scratch flavor. Each meatball average weight is 2 oz.

**Benefits of Using This Product:** Great for non-pork eaters. Authentic Italian flavor. Made from scratch quality. Fully cooked for convenience. Helps control portion costs. Eliminates food safety concerns associated with preparing raw meats. All meat.

**Product Claims:**

**Nutrition Claims:**

**List of Ingredients:** Ingredients: Chicken Thigh Meat with Skin, Chicken Breast Meat with Rib Meat, Beef, Water, Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Salt, and Yeast), Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Ricotta Cheese (Whey, Part Skim Milk, Cream, Vinegar, and Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum [stabilizers]), Liquid Egg Whites, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Contains 2% or less of Salt, Dried Garlic, Spices, Parsley, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, BHA, BHT, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate, Citric Acid. Contains: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat.

**Preparation and Cooking Instructions:** Fully cooked. Heat and serve. Simply open package and portion as needed.

**Yield / Portion:** This product is fully cooked and 100% usable.

**Suggested Uses:** Great as an appetizer, as a slider, on a sandwich, or on pasta.

**Other Information:**

\* Yield is based on average standard yields and may vary from case to case.



Item Number: **117628**

**Product Name: FONTANINI® Chicken & Beef Meatball, Cooked, 2 oz, 2/5lb**

Master Item Name: FNT CK BF CHK MB 2 OZ 2/5#

**Nutrition Label**

# Nutrition Facts

About 53 servings per container

**Serving size** **2 meatballs (84g)**

**Amount Per Serving**

**Calories** **190**

**% Daily Value\***

**Total Fat** 13g **17%**

Saturated Fat 5g **25%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** 60mg **20%**

**Sodium** 590mg **26%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 5g **2%**

Dietary Fiber 0g **0%**

Total Sugars 0g

Includes 0g Added Sugars **0%**

**Protein** 14g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 30mg 2%

Iron 0.7mg 4%

Potassium 90mg 2%

Vitamin A 0mcg

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**Domestic Nutrition Only**

**Unit UPC Item Number:**  
17628

**Unit UPC Code:**  
---

**List of Ingredients:**

Ingredients: Chicken Thigh Meat with Skin, Chicken Breast Meat with Rib Meat, Beef, Water, Bread Crumbs (Wheat Flour, Salt, and Yeast), Romano Cheese (Pasteurized Cow's Milk, Cheese Cultures, Salt, Enzymes), Ricotta Cheese (Whey, Part Skim Milk, Cream, Vinegar, and Xanthan Gum, Locust Bean Gum, Guar Gum [stabilizers]), Liquid Egg Whites, Textured Vegetable Protein (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color), Contains 2% or less of Salt, Dried Garlic, Spices, Parsley, Brown Sugar, Caramel Color, BHA, BHT, Disodium Inosinate and Disodium Guanylate, Citric Acid. Contains: Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat.

**Contains Allergens:**

Milk, Egg, Soy, Wheat

**Bioengineering Information:**

Has not been evaluated for BE content.

**Product Claims:**

**Preparation & Cooking Instructions:**

Fully cooked. Heat and serve. Simply open package and portion as needed.